February 15, 2025

Sympher

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Symbol – Symphony To, **BSE Limited** Security Code – 517385

## Sub.: Reporting of violations under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the Company's Insider Trading Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading to regulate, monitor and report trading by Designated Persons and other Connected Persons as per the requirements of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith the report related to the violation of Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading by an Immediate Relative of the Designated Person, in the format prescribed by SEBI vide its Circular SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated July 23, 2020.

Please take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly, For, Symphony Limited

Mayur Barvadiya Company Secretary and Head - Legal

Encl: as above

## Report by Symphony Limited for violations related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Schedule B read with Regulation 9(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015]

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Name of the listed company	Symphony Limited
2	Please tick appropriate checkbox	Listed Company
	Reporting in capacity of :	
	Listed Company	
3	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)	
	i. Name of the DP	Not Applicable
	ii. PAN of the DP	Not Applicable
	iii. Designation of DP	Not Applicable
	iv. Functional Role of DP	Not Applicable
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs	No
	to Promoter Group	
	B. If Reporting is for immediate relativ	e of DP
	i. Name of the immediate relative of DP	Mrs. Meghna Biren Parikh
	ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP	*****376G
	C. Details of transaction(s)	
	i. Name of the scrip	NSE Symbol: Symphony
		BSE Symbol: <b>517385</b>
	ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.)	No of shares : - 50 shared were purchased
	(Date- wise)	Date of transaction : 31.01.2025
		Total Consideration : Rs.63,099/-
	n Rs.10 lacs in a calendar quarter	
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by	Not Applicable
	concerned	
	DP/director/promoter/promoter	
	group to Company under	
	regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT)	
	Regulations, 2015	
	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by	Not Applicable
	Company to stock exchanges under	
	regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT)	
	Regulations, 2015	

4	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Mrs. Meghna Biren Parikh (spouse of Mr. Biren Parikh - Designated Person) has inadvertently traded in equity shares of the Company during the closure of trading window and hence it is considered as violation of regulation 9 read with Schedule B of SEBI PIT Regulations and Code of Conduct adopted by the Company.	
5	Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary	The warning letter was issued to the Designated Person/Connected Person.	
6	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The Company has issued warning letter considering the amount of trades are insignificant and these trades were made inadvertently without intention of violating PIT Regulations or of making any undue gains.	
7	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	No previous instances of violation is observed.	
8	If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)		
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IPEF	Not applicable	
	(Online/Demand Draft)		
	ii. Details of transfer/payment		
	In case of Online:		
	Particulars	Details	
	Name of the transferor		
	Bank Name, branch and Account nu	umber	
	UTR/Transaction reference Number		
	Transaction date		
	Transaction Amount (in Rs.)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	In case of Demand Draft (DD):		
	Particulars	Details	
	Bank Name and branch		
	DD Number		
	DD date		
	DD amount (in Rs.)		
9	Any other relevant information	The designated person has been provided again with a copy of Insider Trading Code. He has been further advised that in case of any subsequent violation stricter action(s) would be taken by the Company.	